Paper
Theoretical and Experimental
Analysis of Cryptographic
Hash Functions
Jacek Tchórzewski1,2 and Agnieszka Jakóbik2
1 AGH University of Science and Technology, Cracow, Poland
2 Cracow University of Technology, Cracow, Poland

B
⌉
. (12)
where M is the input message, B is the block size of the
hash function and d.e denotes the least integer not strictly
lower than the argument in the brackets.
Table 1
NIST-approved security parameters of hash functions
Bits of security
Function
Output
Collision
Pre- Second
size image preimage
SHA-1 160 < 80 160 160-L(M)
SHA-224 224 112 224 min [224, 256-L(M)]
SHA-256 256 128 256 256-L(M)
SHA-384 384 192 384 384
SHA-512 512 256 512 512-L(M)
SHA3-224 224 112 224 224
SHA3-256 256 128 256 256
SHA3-384 384 192 384 384
SHA3-512 512 256 512 512
Using the brute force method, there always exists a generic
attack comprising 2
n
2 , 2n and 2n steps, respectively, where